No. CS/SEC-EDN/Policy/2013-14/1143
L.T. Administration of Damar & Diu
Directorate of Education
Daman

Dated; 22/12/2015

Read: Notification No. DS/SEC-EDN/Policy/2013-14/80, dated; 20/10/2014 issued by Addl. Secretary-cum-Director (Education), Daman & Diu, Daman.

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of the Notification in the preamble above, 'the award amount of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) per student instead of Rs. 6,00,000/- (Rupees Six lacs Only) for the students under the "Pattern of Assistance".

This is issued with approval of Hon'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu and D&NH vide diary No. 9079, dated; 20/11/2015.

By order in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

(Lekhraj Singh)

Dy. Secretary-cum-Director (Education),

Daman & Diu,

Daman

Copy to:

- (1) PPS to the Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- (2) P.S. to the Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- (3) P.S. to the Secretary (Finance), Secretariat, Daman.
- (4) P.A. to the Secretary (Education), Daman.
- (5) The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- (6) The Directorate of Account, Daman.
 - (7) The Dy. Director (Planning & Statistics), Daman.
- (8) The SIO, NIC, Daman with request to upload on official website of the Daman.
- (9) The Head of Office, Govt. Printing Press, Daman with request to published in official Gazzatte. (10)Guard File.